

LOST

1 Senator Adelman of the 42nd offered the following amendment:

2 Amend the State and Local Governmental Operations Committee substitute to HB 244 by
3 striking lines 8 through 19 on page 51 and inserting in lieu thereof:

4 ~~"(5) A valid employee identification card containing a photograph of the elector and~~
5 ~~issued by any employer of the elector in the ordinary course of such employer's business;~~

6 ~~(6) A valid student identification card containing a photograph of the elector from any~~
7 ~~public or private college, university, or postgraduate technical or professional school~~
8 ~~located within the State of Georgia;~~

9 ~~(7) (5) A valid Georgia license to carry a pistol or revolver;~~

10 ~~(8) A valid pilot's license issued by the Federal Aviation Administration or other~~
11 ~~authorized agency of the United States;~~

12 ~~(9)(6) A valid United States military identification card;~~ provided that such
13 identification card contains a photograph of the elector; or

14 ~~(10)(7) A certified copy of the elector's birth certificate;~~ A valid tribal identification card
15 containing a photograph of the elector."